R&A Change Budget Services Charges

020
740,892

0
393,588

$ 1,134,480

One-Time Services Charges

740,892

393,588

$

1,134,480

Recurring Services Charges

wn

Hardware and Software Charges

Hardware Charges (Purchased)

Hardware Support Charges

Software Charges

Software Support Charges

Production Operations Charges

One-Time Charges

Recurring Charges

Facilities Charges

W nunnminnininielnlnin

wnnunlnnlnnln

Total Change Notice Charges - Change Notice No. Six (CalFresh Safe Drinking

Water Pilot)

-

740,892

$

393,588

$

1,134,480




# Task Description Hourly Rate Total Hours Total Charges
Overall general and technical design, including participation in
design discussions with State sponsors, the Consortium,
development of System Change Requests (“SCRs”), and review and
1 Design approval of SCRs via Change Control Board process S 174 755 | S 131,370
2 Build Develop enhancements S 174 3,123 | S 543,402
3 System Test Test enhancements S 174 1,678 | $ 291,972
4 Outreach Provide release communication support S 174 261 | S 45,414
Manage the enhancement process from concept/design through
5 Management implementation S 174 703 | S 122,322
Total 6,520 | $ 1,134,480




Staff Loading (One-time R&A Services)

SFY20/21 SFY21/22
Fua20 | sep20 | oeizo Dec20 | Jan21 | Feb21 | Waroi | Apr2t | Wevot | Jun2t | Jui2t | Aua2i | Sepdt | Octo1 | Neval | Decoi | Jan2e | Feb2o | War22 | Api22 | Wavze Total Hours | Total Hours | Total Hours | Total Hours | Total Hours | HourlyRate | Hourly Rate | Hourly Rate | Hourly Rate ice Price ice Price Total Price

10 [Desian 5 107 56 = = = = = 110 110 = = = = = = = = = = = 535 220 = 755 s s 9500 | 5 38260 |5 —I= 131370
11 Desian 5 o 107 156 - 110 110 o o 755 s s 93000 | 5 38200 [§ s 131370
T [Siar 3 o 107 156 110 110 o o 755 [s  d7a00 s iraco[s  i7a00 s 7ac0 s s 93000 | 5 36280 |5 —Is 151370
20 [Buid = = = = 278 a8 68 362 o 167 = 700 a8 T 56 5 ] ) ] 3 I3 3 = 1967 156 3123 s B 342258 [ 5 20118 [5 —Is 545,402
B B 278 58 88 362 164 167 - 100 s a5 & 5 % 7 % 7 ) 7 - 567 156 5125 s 5 52256 | 5 o114 |5 = 525,400

71 Fca
2 T65 166 % 5% 50 ) 5 [ G976 20010 - 00,794
o 165 168 % T8 68 852 89,784 58,464 148,28
&2 124 124 8 415 72210 - - 72210
o7 107 214 37236 3723

72 Grine
% % 7% % 7 o 127 o o 7[5 dmaoo[s  waco (s d7ao0 s waco|s s 220 |5 s s 22058

73 Reports
) ) ) ) ] ) 0 o % o Zi|s  tmoo|s  dmaoo s waco s im00]s 5 s ait6 |5 s 176

77
59 60 60 36 36 [ 179 72‘ o 251 s 17400 [5 17400 [5 17400 |5 17400 [ 5 S 31146 [ & 12528 |5 s 23674
75

5 i 00 % ) o o 305 o 365 [ tao0]s  graco|s  imaco|s oo s 5 5 53070 |5 5 53670
50 115 100 20 10 o o 304 o 04[5 a7aoo [s  iraco[s  i7a00 [s 400 s I 52896 | 5 — s 52896
50 [SvstemTest = = = = = = = = 55 555 = = = = S04 ET = = = = = = To70 &8 676 s B 166160 [ 5 105792 |5 —Is 21972
EXY Svstem Test B B - - - 555 555 - - - - ) ET) - - - - - - 678 166160 05792 - 251972
168 168 109 108 o o 54 |s  tvao0|s  Traco (s  imaoo s 1va0o 56,464 3753 96,39
10 110 75 72 o o 365 [s 17400 [s 17400 [s 17400 s 17400 36,260 25230 - 63510
168 168 86 o7 o o 500 [s  t7a00|s  t7ac0|s 17400 [s 1700 56,464 30102 - 86,566
B9 8 36 36 o o 250 (s i7a00 [s  irac0[s 174005 17400 30972 12528 - 43500
Z0__[outreach = = = = = = = = 5 % = = = = 37 3 = 261 s s 32364 [ 5 15050 |5 . Y a5a1a
a1 | Release - - - - 53 93 - - 37 38 [ [ 261 B B 52364 [ 5 13,050 |5 s a5414
T o3 o3 37 £ o o %1s  Tao0]s  traco|s  iaoo|s oo [s s 32364 [ 5 13050 |5 — s 45414
o o — s oo [s irao0]s iraoo s iraco|s s — s — I — s -
50 [Wanagement ) ) ) ) i) 7 70 7 70 7 2] £ 2] £ 2] £ - B - B - B B 763 s s 87000 [ XA —Is 122322
3 Vanacemert % 20 % 20 70 70 70 70 70 70 3 £ 3 £ 3 £ - B [ [ 703 s s 57000 | 5 3532 |5 — = 2327
20 2 20 2 70 70 70 7o 70 7o £ £ £ £ £ £ o o 705 [5  d7a00 s traco s d7ao0 [s  iraco s s 57000 | 5 35520 5 —Is 122320
0 0 ~ s traoo[s  aco]s  t7aco|s 1700 (s s s — s s -
[Total (Unrounded) 5 % 127 188 504 558 558 32 852 865 104 204 482 52 461 a5 4 4 4 4 4 4 - 6520 s s 740892 | 5 393588 | s - Is 1134480
[Total (Rounded) s s Ta0852 | 5 395,568 —Is 1134.480




Assumptions

The Work performed under this Change Notice No. Six ("Change Notice") will be
added to and tracked in the work plan.

Work that is executed under SCRs will be approved by the Change Control Board.

SCRs will be implemented in the LRS System in accordance with the development
lifecycle and the release management process as documented in the LRS M&E
Services Plan Deliverable.

The Total Change Notice Charges table set forth in the "1. Charges Summary"
worksheet shows Accenture's price for the Work performed under this Change
Notice. Any Work requested beyond the Total Change Notice Charges will be
mutually agreed to in writing.

As of November 16, 2020, final policy regarding the CalFresh Safe Drinking Water
Pilot (the "Pilot") is not yet available to the Consortium. Any additional
requirements or changes to existing requirements that result from final policy
published by the California Department of Social Services ("CDSS") will be
mutually agreed to in writing and may require a revision to this Change Notice.

One-time R&A Change Budget Services Charges will be worked and invoiced on a
Time and Materials basis up to the Total Change Notice Charges.

Implementation of the Pilot will include the implementation of an auxiliary
payment mechanism that will be available to the 58 Counties and can be used for
purposes beyond this Pilot in the future.

As part of the auxiliary payment mechanism, an single daily and monthly Auxiliary
Issuance Report will be implemented for the LRS System to track issuances. The
Counties would be able to view existing issuance information from this Auxiliary
Issuance Report, including those related to the Pilot.

Existing state and management will reports will not include issuances authorized
by the auxiliary payment framework.

This Change Notice does not include the implementation of supervisor
authorization for the auxiliary payments; such functionality for supervisor
authorization will be implemented as part of the CalSAWS DD&I Project (CA-
207150).

The skip issuance framework will be modified to exclude auxiliary payment
issuances in defined scenarios.

10

Auxiliary issuances will only accommodate a single payee per authorization
record.

11

The existing claiming logic will be updated to account for auxiliary issuances and
cancellations. Claiming adjustments for auxiliary issuances will not occur.

12

It is assumed that Kern County will be the only County participating in the Pilot.

13

At least six (6) months in advance of the Pilot's implementation, CDSS must
provide the following information to the CalSAWS Consortium:

¢ Confirm the final list of Kern County zip codes for participation in the Pilot;
¢ Confirm the effective start date of the Pilot;

14

No new aid codes will be implemented for the Pilot solution.

15

The supplemental Pilot benefit amount will not be included in the previous
potential benefit calculation.

16

The supplemental Pilot benefits are subject to 12 months only; it is assumed that
the Pilot will be effective for 12 months from the start date of the Pilot.

17

No overpayments will be determined for the CalFresh supplemental Pilot benefit
issuances. In the event of an overpayment, County workers will be required to set
up an external recovery account manually.

18

CDSS will provide threshold language translations required for the three (3)
notices of action ("NOAs") applicable for the Pilot (e.g. informing notice, approval
notice, discontinuance notice). CDSS must provide these language translations at
least six (6) months prior to the implementation of the Pilot solution.




A one-time informing notice will be sent 30 days prior to implementation of the

19 Pilot solution.

A Pilot approval notice will be sent when a household has been approved for the
20 supplemental Pilot benefit.

A Pilot discontinuance notice will be sent when a household is no longer eligible
21 for the benefit or when the Pilot has ended.

It is assumed that each of the three (3) above-mentioned notices will not exceed
22 two (2) impressions.

The supplemental Pilot benefit will be available to households the 10th business

day of each month during the term of the Pilot; this Change Notice does not

include any modification of existing issuance logic for staggering the availability
23 date, nor the implementation of new issuance logic for the Pilot.
24 The CF01 benefit type will be used for the Pilot.




LRS R&A

Change Notice Number

Total Baseline Allocation (Amendment 23) S 50,000,000.00

Total Allocated Amounts (sum of items below) S 9.701,553.00
CalHEERS Maintenance $ 3,470,952.00 FIVE
SB 1341 Maintenance $ 2,088,345.00 FIVE
Stage One Continuous Eligibility (Child Care Provider Portal) $ 2,383,800.00 FIVE
Homeless Assistance Automation $ 585,000.00 SIX
CalFresh Safe Drinking Water Pilot $ 1,134,480.00 SIX
Los Angeles County Workforce Management $ 38,976.00 SIX
Insert above this line

Total Remaining Allocation (Row 2 less Row 3) S 40,298,447.00




